Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 3
Certificate No:
TALB000001B
Revision No:
2
This is to certify:
That the Rigid/inflated rescue boats
with type designation(s)
Narwhal SV-420
Issued to
NARWHAL BOATS, S.L.
Porriño, Pontevedra, Spain
is found to comply with
SOLAS 74 as amended, Regulation III/4, III/21, III/31, III/34 &X/3 LSA Code and 2000 HSC Code 8
TP14475E Ed.1 (2010-03) Canadian life saving appliance standard
Application :
Approved for use as a rigid/inflated rescue boat.
This certificate is recognized by Transport Canada.
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Issued at Høvik  on 2021-11-18
This Certificate is valid until 2026-11-17.
DNV local station: NB/CMC Team West
Approval Engineer: Lars Erik Hallbeck Parelius
for DNV
Helene David-Andersen
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.1-022713-3
Certificate No: TALB000001B
Revision No:  2
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
“NARWHAL SV-420”, is a rigid/inflatable rescue boat with 4-point lifting sling.
Material Type Manufacturer
Polyester resin BÜFA Firestop 8175-W-1 BÜFA Composite Systems GmbH & Co. KG
P54-10 AOC Resins
Glass fibre E-600G/M2 Jiangsu Changhai Composite Materials Holding Co., Ltd.
M705 Owens-Corning Private Ltd.
E-6CR Jushi Group
Rovimat Chomarat Textiles Industries
EMK Jiangsu Changhai Composite Materials Holding Co., Ltd.
Gelcoat E8640 (POLYCOR) POLYNT COMPOSTES SPAIN
 Neogel 8373 BÜFA Composite Systems GmbH & Co. KG
Buoyancy material 1PU4-U4 AR/GR (ARTICOLO) CHIORINO S.p.A.
Length: 4.20 m
Breadth: 2.07 m
Depth: 1.00 m
Weight of boat, fully equipped: 421 kg
Weight of boat, fully manned (82.5 kg/person): 916 kg
Lifting equipment: 4 polyester slings
Hull material: GRP/Polyurethane foam
Propulsion system: Outboard engine
Engine manufacturer and type: Yamaha F25A (25 hp) (1)
 Yamaha F40B (40 hp) (2)
Bollard pull (Yamaha F25A (25 hp), propeller (3 x 9 7/8 x 10 1/2F)): 1.8 kN (1)
Bollard pull (Yamaha F40B (40 hp), propeller (3 x 11 1/8 x 13)): 2.2 kN (2)
Bollard pull (Yamaha F40B (40 hp), propeller (3 x 11 5/8 x 11)): 2.6 kN (2)
Bollard pull (Yamaha F40B (40 hp), propeller (3 x 11 3/4 x 10)): 3.0 kN (2)
Application/Limitation
Approved engine power: 18.4 kW (1)
 29.4 kW (2)
Maximum number of persons: 6
Maximum load of persons (82.5 kg/person): 495 kg